
Race 2
4 Hours of Abu Dhabi
Asian Le Mans Series

Classification (Hour 2)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLapsTotal TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

12 1:44.530 181.92:01:14.709Oreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering3 M 231  2A. MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHE LMP2

23 1:54.856 165.52:01:56.033Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvoGetSpeed9 M 23 41.324 41.3242  0S. JANS / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLER GT

23 1:55.327 164.82:01:57.152Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvoQMMF by GetSpeed37 M 23 42.443 1.1193  0A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUER GT

23 1:55.310 164.92:01:58.460BMW M4 GT3Team WRT69 M 23 43.751 1.3084  0A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPER GT

22 1:55.034 165.32:01:59.173BMW M4 GT3Team WRT28 M 23 44.464 0.7135  0R. SALIKHOV / G. PIANA / A. FARFUS GT

23 1:55.211 165.02:02:01.488Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing74 M 23 46.779 2.3156  0D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALL GT

23 1:56.043 163.82:02:02.743Corvette Z06 GT3.RTF Sport11 M 23 48.034 1.2557  0B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROE GT

22 1:56.017 163.92:02:04.777Corvette Z06 GT3.RRacing Team Turkey34 M 23 50.068 2.0348  1T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD GT

13 1:55.852 164.12:02:07.478Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn56 M 23 52.769 2.7019  2G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / K. PAUWELS GT

11 1:57.043 162.42:02:08.919Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey10 M 23 54.210 1.44110  0A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLER GT

2 1:43.441 183.82:02:09.473Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports5 M 23 54.764 0.55411  2G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSEN LMP2

14 1:57.171 162.32:02:09.673McLaren 720S GT3United Autosports59 M 23 54.964 0.20012  1A. MUKOVOZ / A. NESOV / W. BOYD GT

22 1:57.434 161.92:02:10.464Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey92 M 23 55.755 0.79113  0F. HERIAU / R. PERA / R. LIETZ GT

22 1:56.453 163.32:02:11.070Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse21 M 23 56.361 0.60614  1S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERA GT

11 1:45.035 181.02:02:13.624Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing20 M 23 58.915 2.55415  2J. FALB / M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIF LMP2

23 1:43.870 183.02:02:14.084Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49 M 23 59.375 0.46016  2J. MOLLER / G. MENEZES / T. JENSEN LMP2

12 1:45.684 179.92:02:14.460Oreca 07 - GibsonCrowdstrike Racing by APR4 M 23 59.751 0.37617  3G. KURTZ / M. JAKOBSEN / L. DELETRAZ LMP2

12 1:44.953 181.12:02:18.051Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43 M 23 1:03.342 3.59118  2G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / B. GARG LMP2

22 1:57.825 161.42:02:18.059Porsche 911 GT3 RProton Competition77 M 23 1:03.350 0.00819  1BANKCY / H. VAN EIJNDHOVEN / H. KING GT

23 1:43.869 183.02:02:24.407Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports6 M 23 1:09.698 6.34820  2P. FAYER / B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTA LMP2

16 1:58.444 160.52:02:24.477Ferrari 296 GT3Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing50 M 23 1:09.768 0.07021  1G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCA GT

23 1:43.336 184.02:02:28.782Oreca 07 - GibsonVector Sport RLR70 M 23 1:14.073 4.30522  2D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABEL LMP2

21 1:59.173 159.52:02:35.131Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse51 M 23 1:20.422 6.34923  1C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGON GT

23 1:43.625 183.52:02:37.525Oreca 07 - GibsonARC Bratislava44 M 23 1:22.816 2.39424  2M. KONOPKA / Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIERE LMP2

12 1:46.923 177.82:02:39.594Oreca 07 - GibsonCetilar Racing47 M 23 1:24.885 2.06925  2R. LACORTE / C. MILESI / A. FUOCO LMP2

23 1:43.655 183.42:02:41.027Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition22 M 23 1:26.318 1.43326  2S. AUST / J. RIED / F. LASER LMP2

23 1:43.740 183.32:02:44.211Oreca 07 - GibsonPonos Racing45 M 23 1:29.502 3.18427  2Y. TSUJIKO / K. COZZOLINO / M. SATO LMP2

9 1:47.241 177.32:02:45.296Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition88 M 23 1:30.587 1.08528  3H. FELBERMAYR JR / H. FELBERMAYR / L. FLUXA LMP2

15 1:46.476 178.62:02:49.579Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing64 M 23 1:34.870 4.28329  2K. LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI / A. QUINN LMP2

21 1:58.527 160.42:02:51.341Ferrari 296 GT3Vista AF Corse54 M 23 1:36.632 1.76230  2C. TOLEDO / F. CASTELLACCI / R. AGOSTINI GT

9 1:46.674 178.22:03:22.263Oreca 07 - GibsonRD Limited30 M 23 2:07.554 30.92231  1F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIER LMP2

21 1:53.381 167.72:03:30.133Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaCLX Motorsport17 M 23 2:15.424 7.87032  1A. JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERE LMP3

23 1:54.057 166.72:03:37.441Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage8 M 23 2:22.732 7.30833  1R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATEL LMP3

23 1:55.168 165.12:03:40.826Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaBretton Racing26 M 23 2:26.117 3.38534  0J. ZIELONKA / T. MICOURIS / H. CHANCE LMP3

23 1:55.337 164.82:03:41.323Porsche 911 GT3 ROrigine Motorsport87 M 23 2:26.614 0.49735  0B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICH GT

14 1:54.408 166.22:03:41.979Ligier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing71 M 23 2:27.270 0.65636  1T. WOODWARD / M. RYBA / I. BADAWY LMP3

13 1:54.494 166.02:03:42.480Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaInter Europol Competition13 M 23 2:27.771 0.50137  1A. BUKHANTSOV / C. CHOU / H. CUBIDES LMP3

23 1:54.977 165.42:03:44.562Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaHigh Class Racing94 M 23 2:29.853 2.08238  1T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISIN LMP3

23 1:53.949 166.82:03:47.244Duqueine D09 - ToyotaR-ACE GP85 M 23 2:32.535 2.68239  2F. MICHAL / P. PROVOST / Z. SCOULAR LMP3

23 1:54.152 166.52:03:48.579Ligier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing23 M 23 2:33.870 1.33540  2L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI / I. BARASHI LMP3

13 1:53.936 166.92:02:18.461Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaForestier Racing by VPS29 M 22 1 Lap 1 Lap41  2N. ADCOCK / L. FECURY / L. MORANO LMP3

12 1:45.829 179.638:47.200Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 M 17 6 Laps 5 Laps42  1M. JENSEN / E. TRULLI / T. DILLMANN LMP2

9 1:56.634 163.038:41.383Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing15 M 16 7 Laps 1 Lap43  0D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZAN GT

13 1:53.859 167.040:45.562Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage1 M 16 7 Laps 2:04.17944  3A. KUMAR / N. KARTHIKEYAN / J. GERBI LMP3

8 1:57.179 162.225:08.727Corvette Z06 GT3.RJMR66 M 9 14 Laps 7 Laps45  1P. IBRAHIM / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMS GT
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Race 2
4 Hours of Abu Dhabi
Asian Le Mans Series

Classification by Category (Hour 2)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLapsTotal TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP2 Fastest Lap by ABEL Jacob: 1:43.336 (Lap 23, 184.0 Kph)

12 1:44.530 181.92:01:14.709Oreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering3 M 231  2A. MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHE LMP2

2 1:43.441 183.82:02:09.473Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports5 M 23 54.764 54.7642  2G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSEN LMP2

11 1:45.035 181.02:02:13.624Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing20 M 23 58.915 4.1513  2J. FALB / M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIF LMP2

23 1:43.870 183.02:02:14.084Oreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49 M 23 59.375 0.4604  2J. MOLLER / G. MENEZES / T. JENSEN LMP2

12 1:45.684 179.92:02:14.460Oreca 07 - GibsonCrowdstrike Racing by APR4 M 23 59.751 0.3765  3G. KURTZ / M. JAKOBSEN / L. DELETRAZ LMP2

12 1:44.953 181.12:02:18.051Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43 M 23 1:03.342 3.5916  2G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / B. GARG LMP2

23 1:43.869 183.02:02:24.407Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports6 M 23 1:09.698 6.3567  2P. FAYER / B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTA LMP2

23 1:43.336 184.02:02:28.782Oreca 07 - GibsonVector Sport RLR70 M 23 1:14.073 4.3758  2D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABEL LMP2

23 1:43.625 183.52:02:37.525Oreca 07 - GibsonARC Bratislava44 M 23 1:22.816 8.7439  2M. KONOPKA / Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIERE LMP2

12 1:46.923 177.82:02:39.594Oreca 07 - GibsonCetilar Racing47 M 23 1:24.885 2.06910  2R. LACORTE / C. MILESI / A. FUOCO LMP2

23 1:43.655 183.42:02:41.027Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition22 M 23 1:26.318 1.43311  2S. AUST / J. RIED / F. LASER LMP2

23 1:43.740 183.32:02:44.211Oreca 07 - GibsonPonos Racing45 M 23 1:29.502 3.18412  2Y. TSUJIKO / K. COZZOLINO / M. SATO LMP2

9 1:47.241 177.32:02:45.296Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition88 M 23 1:30.587 1.08513  3H. FELBERMAYR JR / H. FELBERMAYR / L. FLUXA LMP2

15 1:46.476 178.62:02:49.579Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing64 M 23 1:34.870 4.28314  2K. LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI / A. QUINN LMP2

9 1:46.674 178.22:03:22.263Oreca 07 - GibsonRD Limited30 M 23 2:07.554 32.68415  1F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIER LMP2

12 1:45.829 179.638:47.200Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 M 17 6 Laps 6 Laps16  1M. JENSEN / E. TRULLI / T. DILLMANN LMP2

LMP3 Fastest Lap by LANCHERE Paul: 1:53.381 (Lap 21, 167.7 Kph)

21 1:53.381 167.72:03:30.133Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaCLX Motorsport17 M 231  1A. JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERE LMP3

23 1:54.057 166.72:03:37.441Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage8 M 23 7.308 7.3082  1R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATEL LMP3

23 1:55.168 165.12:03:40.826Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaBretton Racing26 M 23 10.693 3.3853  0J. ZIELONKA / T. MICOURIS / H. CHANCE LMP3

14 1:54.408 166.22:03:41.979Ligier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing71 M 23 11.846 1.1534  1T. WOODWARD / M. RYBA / I. BADAWY LMP3

13 1:54.494 166.02:03:42.480Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaInter Europol Competition13 M 23 12.347 0.5015  1A. BUKHANTSOV / C. CHOU / H. CUBIDES LMP3

23 1:54.977 165.42:03:44.562Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaHigh Class Racing94 M 23 14.429 2.0826  1T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISIN LMP3

23 1:53.949 166.82:03:47.244Duqueine D09 - ToyotaR-ACE GP85 M 23 17.111 2.6827  2F. MICHAL / P. PROVOST / Z. SCOULAR LMP3

23 1:54.152 166.52:03:48.579Ligier JS P325 - Toyota23Events Racing23 M 23 18.446 1.3358  2L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI / I. BARASHI LMP3

13 1:53.936 166.92:02:18.461Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaForestier Racing by VPS29 M 22 1 Lap 1 Lap9  2N. ADCOCK / L. FECURY / L. MORANO LMP3

13 1:53.859 167.040:45.562Ligier JS P325 - ToyotaTeam Virage1 M 16 7 Laps 6 Laps10  3A. KUMAR / N. KARTHIKEYAN / J. GERBI LMP3

GT Fastest Lap by JANS Steve: 1:54.856 (Lap 23, 165.5 Kph)

23 1:54.856 165.52:01:56.033Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvoGetSpeed9 M 231  0S. JANS / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLER GT

23 1:55.327 164.82:01:57.152Mercedes-AMG GT3 EvoQMMF by GetSpeed37 M 23 1.119 1.1192  0A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUER GT

23 1:55.310 164.92:01:58.460BMW M4 GT3Team WRT69 M 23 2.427 1.3083  0A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPER GT

22 1:55.034 165.32:01:59.173BMW M4 GT3Team WRT28 M 23 3.140 0.7134  0R. SALIKHOV / G. PIANA / A. FARFUS GT

23 1:55.211 165.02:02:01.488Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing74 M 23 5.455 2.3155  0D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALL GT

23 1:56.043 163.82:02:02.743Corvette Z06 GT3.RTF Sport11 M 23 6.710 1.2556  0B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROE GT

22 1:56.017 163.92:02:04.777Corvette Z06 GT3.RRacing Team Turkey34 M 23 8.744 2.0347  1T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD GT

13 1:55.852 164.12:02:07.478Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn56 M 23 11.445 2.7018  2G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / K. PAUWELS GT

11 1:57.043 162.42:02:08.919Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey10 M 23 12.886 1.4419  0A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLER GT

14 1:57.171 162.32:02:09.673McLaren 720S GT3United Autosports59 M 23 13.640 0.75410  1A. MUKOVOZ / A. NESOV / W. BOYD GT

22 1:57.434 161.92:02:10.464Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey92 M 23 14.431 0.79111  0F. HERIAU / R. PERA / R. LIETZ GT

22 1:56.453 163.32:02:11.070Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse21 M 23 15.037 0.60612  1S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERA GT

22 1:57.825 161.42:02:18.059Porsche 911 GT3 RProton Competition77 M 23 22.026 6.98913  1BANKCY / H. VAN EIJNDHOVEN / H. KING GT

16 1:58.444 160.52:02:24.477Ferrari 296 GT3Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing50 M 23 28.444 6.41814  1G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCA GT

21 1:59.173 159.52:02:35.131Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse51 M 23 39.098 10.65415  1C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGON GT

21 1:58.527 160.42:02:51.341Ferrari 296 GT3Vista AF Corse54 M 23 55.308 16.21016  2C. TOLEDO / F. CASTELLACCI / R. AGOSTINI GT

23 1:55.337 164.82:03:41.323Porsche 911 GT3 ROrigine Motorsport87 M 23 1:45.290 49.98217  0B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICH GT

9 1:56.634 163.038:41.383Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing15 M 16 7 Laps 7 Laps18  0D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZAN GT

8 1:57.179 162.225:08.727Corvette Z06 GT3.RJMR66 M 9 14 Laps 7 Laps19  1P. IBRAHIM / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMS GT
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Race Director
Gwen BOURCIER

Timekeeper
Filippo SALVADORI
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